

J

Crl.A.No. 314 OF 2003  
ITEM No.3

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.2317/2003 in Criminal Appeal No. 314/2003

CHANDRASHEKHAR S. RAJE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent (s)

( for bail and Office Report )

With

Crl.M.P.No.2980/2003 in Crl.A.No.227/2003(for bail and office report), Crl.M.P.No.2973/2003 in Crl.A.No.250/2003 (for bail and office report) Crl.M.P.No.2956/2003 in Crl.A.No.277/2003 (for bail and office report)

Date : 14/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s) Mr.N.M. Thakore,Adv.,  
Mr.Sanjeev Kr.Singh, Ms.Vandana Jalan,  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Advs.

Mr.Uday Umesh Lalit,Adv.,  
Mr.Satyajit Saha,Ms.V,.D. Khanna,Advs.

Mr.Prashant Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.S.M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Atlaf Ahmed, ASG

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Ms.Pinky Anand, Mr.A.Subba Rao,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Considering the nature of offence and sentence imposed these are not fit cases for grant of bail at this stage. However hearing of the appeals is expedited. If the appeals are not expeditiously heard, it would be open to the accused to move the bail application.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)Janki Bhatia)

AR cum PS to Hon.JudgeCourt Master