

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.1501/2004 In Criminal Appeal No. 250/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2003 in SC 5/93  
of The ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, BHOPAL GAS VICTI)

ANIL M. NARICHANIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bail and Office Report )

Date : 27/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr.P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Jha, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Mishra, Adv.

for M/s.P.H. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct that the petitioner shall be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds of Rs.10,000/- to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(Sheetal Dhingra)(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master