

\224

CrI.A.No. 227 OF 2003
ITEM No.2

Court No.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.MP No.2559/2004 In Criminal Appeal No. 227/2003

HITEN PRASAM DALAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail)

(With Office Report)

with

CrI.MP No.3597/2004 In CrI.A.No.277/2003

(With appl.(s) for bail and office report)

Date : 16/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Adv.

Mr. Sunil S. Kale, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct that the appellants shall be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds of Rs. 10,000/- to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master