

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 314 OF 2003

CHANDRASHEKHAR S. RAJE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions and office report)

WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 227 OF 2003

(With office report)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 250 OF 2003

(With office report)

CRIMIANL APPEAL NO. 277 OF 2003

(With office report)

Date: 22/03/2006 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

in Cr1.A.314/2003:

Mr. Naren Thakore,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Chowdhary,Adv.

in Cr1.A.227/2003:

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.(Not Present)

in Cr1.A.250/2003:

Mr. M.R. Kalla,Sr.Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

in Cr1.A.277/2003:

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No.277 of 2003:

Mr. S.M. Jadhav, learned counsel makes an oral prayer for discharging him from the case, as it has been stated that the appellant had taken away all the papers from him. The prayer is allowed and the learned counsel is discharged from the case.

....2/-

- 2 -

Let notice be issued to the appellant informing him about the fact and intimating that in case he so likes, he may engage another counsel of his choice.

Additional documents, if filed by the C.B.I. in the course of the day, may be taken on record.

Place the matters after summer vacation.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 314 OF 2003

Chandrashekhar S. Raje

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Central Bureau of Investigation

...Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.227, 250 AND 277 OF 2003

O R D E R

L

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[A.K. MATHUR]

NEW DELHI,

FEBRUARY , 2006.