

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 314 OF 2003

CHANDRASHEKHAR S. RAJE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 227 of 2003
(With office report)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 250 of 2003
(With office report)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 277 of 2003
(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For the appearing parties :

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kale, Adv.
Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Appellant In Person

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr.adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Prateeksha Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Stand over for twelve weeks.

In the meanwhile, learned ASG shall prepare a compilation of relevant material which may be required for the disposal of these appeals.

Issue notice to the appellant in Criminal appeal No.277 of 2003 notifying the date of hearing of the appeals.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master