

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 314 OF 2003

CHANDRASHEKHAR S. RAJE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 227 of 2003

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 250 of 2003

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 277 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Panigrahi,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Appellant In Person

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair,Adv.for

M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Chandra,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Nila Gokhale,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the parties submit

that certain records were to be filed by the CBI which

have not been filed and the arguing counsel have to

come from Bombay as far as the accused are concerned.

We find no justification whatsoever in either of these

requests. These are the case of 2003 which are pending

in this Court. It will not only be desirable but most appropriate that these appeals should be heard and disposed of at the earliest.

As both counsel are praying for time, we, as a last opportunity, adjourn these cases to 10th July, 2012 and make it clear that these should be listed for final hearing.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER