

ITEM NO.104 &amp; 106

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 314/2003

CHANDRASHEKHAR S. RAJE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 227/2003(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 250/2003(With Office Report)

Crl. A. No. 1353/2008

(with appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and intervention  
and modification of Court's order and directions and office report)

Crl.A. No. 1131/2008 (with office report)

Crl.A. No. 1200/2008

Crl.A. No. 1201/2008(with office report)

Crl.A. No. 1250/2008

Crl.A. No. 1349/2008

Crl.A. No. 1352/2008 (with office report)

Crl.A. No. 1585/2008 (with office report)

Date : 24/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Alok Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

for Mrs V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Ms. Jentiben AO, Adv.

for M/s K.J. John &amp; Co.

M/s. Parekh &amp; Co., AOR

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

PARVEEN KUMAR

Date: 2016.02.24

17:18:20 IST

Reason:

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
(CBI) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the rival parties are agreed, that hearing in these cases may be deferred to 06.04.2016.

Ordered accordingly.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
AR-cum-PS