

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APEAL NO. 314 OF 2003

Chandrashekhar S. Raje ..Appellant

versus

Central Bureau of Investigation ..Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 227 OF 2003
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 250 OF 2003

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Central Bureau of Investigation does not dispute, that the situation in the case of the appellants herein is akin to the one adjudicated upon in Criminal Appeal No. 369 of 1999 (Hiten Prasan Dalal vs. CBI, decided on 23.07.2015).

We are satisfied, that ends of justice would be met, if while maintaining the appellants' conviction, their sentence is modified, to the period already undergone, in terms of a series of matters disposed of by different Benches of this Court, including the order referred to above. We order accordingly.

The fine, if any, imposed shall however remain payable.

The appeals stand disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

.....J.
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

.....J.
[C. NAGAPPAN]

NEW DELHI;
April 28, 2016.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
PARVEEN KUMAR
Date: 2016.04.28
17:26:37 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.101 COURT NO.3 SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 314/2003

CHANDRASHEKHAR S. RAJE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)
WITH

Crl.A. No. 227/2003(with office Report)

Crl.A. No. 250/2003(with office Report)

Date : 28/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Sidesh Kotwal, Adv.
for Mrs V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. P. H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali Khan, Adv.
for Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals stand disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

[signed order is placed on the file]